Technical changes to HB 2001 from the -8 to the -11 amendment

Page 11, Deletes line 7 and 8: remove duplicative reference to the definition of "Needed Housing"

Page 14, Line 1 and 2: clarifies that DLCD may not base a determination about a city's performance on only a single equity indicator

Page 16, Line 10: 8B changes "Includes" to "which may include"

Pages 16, Line 17: changes reference to section 23 to reference to section 13

Page 29-30: Reorganizes section 23 to clarify timelines for which a city is required to inventory its buildable lands

Page 30, line 27: Changes projected future changes to household sizes to projected market trends from factors to consider in a city's housing needs

Page 45, line 8: Clarifies when the three-year timeline begins for a city to adopt a housing production strategy

Page 45, line 15: removes "visitable"

Page 46, line 1: changes (2)b to 1

Page 49, line 16-17: changes "production strategy" to "coordination strategy"

Page 68, line 8: Section 49 corrects appropriation to Oregon Business Development to Housing and Community Service